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Schedule
	Date
	Time
	Event

	26/08
	13.00
	ARRIVAL

	
	19.30
	Evening Prayer

	27/08
	09.00
	Opening Eucharist – Most Rev. Andrés Stanovnik

	
	10.30
	Opening of the Chapter

	
	11.00
	Preliminary session

	
	16.00
	Further preliminaries – Midday Prayer

	
	16.45
	Work in coetus

	
	18.00
	Plenary session

	28/08
	09.00
	General Minister’s report

	
	16.00
	General Minister’s report

	29/08
	09.00
	Economic report

	
	12.00
	Eucharist – Secretary of CICLSAL

	
	16.00
	Discussion in coetus on the General Minister’s report

	
	18.00
	In the hall – coetus secretaries report back on the General Minister’s report

	30/08


	09.00
	Coetus secretaries report back on the General Minister’s report 

General Minister’s response
Personal interventions on the General Minister’s report
General Minister’s response

	
	16.00
	Discussion in coetus on the Economic report

	
	18.00
	Straw ballot for the election of the General Minister

	
	
	In the hall – coetus secretaries report back on the Economic report

	31/08
	09.00
	Coetus secretaries report back on the Economic report

General Bursar’s response
Personal interventions on the Economic report
General Bursar’s response 

Voting for the establishment of the Economic Commission

	
	11.00
	Presentation and approval of the agenda for the Chapter

	
	12.00
	Eucharist – Prefect of CICLSAL

	
	16.00
	Presentation of the Ratio formationis – Giovanni Dalpiaz, Camaldolese 
The journey of the Ratio formationis - General Secretariat of Formation

	01/09
	09.00
	Presentation on the role and tasks of the General Councilor and current issues – General Minister

	
	
	FREE AFTERNOON

	02/09
	
	SUNDAY

	03/09
	09.30
	Prayer + Election of the General Minister

	04/09
	09.00
	Work – Ratio formationis

	
	12.00
	In the hall 

	
	16.00
	Work – Ratio formationis

	
	18.00
	In the hall

	05/09
	09.00
	Work – Ratio formationis

	
	12.00
	In the hall 

	
	16.00
	Work – Ratio formationis

	
	18.00
	In the hall

	06/09
	09.00
	Election of General Councilors

	
	16.00
	Election of General Councilors

	07/09
	09.00
	Election of the General Vicar

	
	11.00
	Statutes of the General Curia – General Secretariat

	
	16.00
	Statutes of Economic Solidarity – Štefan Kožuh

	
	18.00
	In the hall

	08/09
	
	PILGRIMAGE TO ASSISI

	09/09
	
	SUNDAY

	10/09
	09.00

10.00
12.00

16.00
	Presentation of juridical questions –  Statutes for the General Custodies

Work in coetus
Coetus secretaries report 

Coetus secretaries report 

	11/09
	09.00

10.00

12.00

16.00
	Houses outside the territory of a circumscription – Mark Schenk 

Work in coetus
Coetus secretaries report 

Coetus secretaries report

	12/09
	09.00

16.00
	Presentation of the status quaestionis of fraternal collaboration between circumscriptions 

Review of guidelines for fraternal collaboration – Michael Fernandes

	13/09
	09.00

11.00

16.00

18.00
	Review of guidelines for fraternal collaboration
Visit of the General Ministers (OFM, OFM Conv., TOR, and OFS) + President of the Capuchin Poor Clares
Hopes of the Conferences in groups
Reporting in the hall

	14/09
	09.00

12.00

16.00
	Departure for the Vatican
Audience in the Vatican with Pope Francis
Final voting

	15/09
	09.00

16.00
	Final voting
Final voting

	16/09
	09.30

12.30
	Closing Eucharist
Aperitif + Lunch + Closing


N.B.:

· The Council of the Presidency will propose this schedule for approval by the capitulars; for this reason there may be changes.
